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PBSO District 17 
The Town of Loxahatchee Groves 

 

Quarterly Report: January - March 2024 
 
 

Calls for Service Monthly  Traffic Summary Monthly 
Business / Residence Checks (Self-Initiated) 2,371  Written Warnings  386 
Traffic Stops (Self-Initiated) 536  Verbal Warnings 83 
Calls for Service (Excluding 1050’s & 1061’s) 585  Citations 157 
All CAD Calls - Total 3,492  Total 626 

 
 

 

Summary: During the month of March, there were 3,492 generated calls within the 
district and 83% of these calls were self-initiated. 
 

Crimes Monthly 
Homicide 0 
Robbery 0 
Sexual Assault 2 
Shooting 1 
Stabbing 0 
Burglary Business 0 
Burglary Construction 1 
Burglary Residential 3 
Burglary Vehicle 1 
Larceny 3 
Stolen Vehicles 3 
Stolen Vehicle Recoveries 0 
Vandalism 5 
Fire (Arson only) 0 
Total 19 

   
 
 
 
 
 
Note: P1 is a dynamic system. Meaning that numbers can change from what was previously reported in 
the event there is a location or call type re-classification/modification. 
  

Data Source: Motorola Premier 1 / TraCS 
*Omit Miscellaneous Calls 
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Sexual Assault: 
 

REPORT # 
DATE 

REPORTED 
DATE/TIME 

FROM 
DATE/TIME 

TO 
ADDRESS NOTATION 

24024127 1/11/2024 
1/1/1998  

0:00 
1/1/2000  

0:00 
14842 April 

Dr 

Delayed repot. Victim reported that the suspect 
sexually battered her when she was twelve or 
thirteen years old. Related to an ongoing 
investigation (case #23-093667). Victim services 
was alerted to this new allegation. 

24039384 03/01/24 
2/28/24 
21:00 

2/28/24 
23:00 

13836 23rd 
CT N 

Juvenile victim reported that her father's 
girlfriend's 14-year-old son made an improper 
attempt to touch her when she was staying at 
their home. DCF notified. TOT SVU. 

 
 
Shooting: 
 

REPORT # 
DATE 

REPORTED 
DATE/TIME 

FROM 
DATE/TIME 

TO 
ADDRESS NOTATION 

24026784 1/19/2024 
1/19/24 
23:28 

1/20/24 
1:30 

14593 
Southern 
Blvd / La 
Hacienda 

Unknown subject shot three (3) rounds into the 
ground outside La Hacienda nightclub. A witness 
identified the potential suspect as someone who 
frequents the club. No injuries. CCTV and casings 
were recovered. CBA. 

 
 
Burglary Construction: 
 

REPORT # 
DATE 

REPORTED 
DATE/TIME 

FROM 
DATE/TIME 

TO 
ADDRESS NOTATION 

24029778 01/30/24 
1/29/24 

0:00 
1/30/24 

6:30 

15457 
Southern 

Blvd 

Unknown subject(s) pried open a container at the 
construction site and removed power tools. 
Suspect(s) also entered the open building and cut 
a metal stud to remove the portable generator that 
was chained to it. Latents were negative. Pending 
for possible CCTV in the area. 

 
 
Burglary Residential: 
 

REPORT # 
DATE 

REPORTED 
DATE/TIME 

FROM 
DATE/TIME 

TO 
ADDRESS NOTATION 

24021863 01/03/24 
12/18/23 

18:00 
12/25/23 

8:00 
14792 

Tangerine Dr 

Unknown suspects entered the residence and 
took some items. Complainant stated that the 
residence was left open due to the presence of 
workers on the property at all hours. House key 
was also missing. There is no CCTV. 

24023138 1/8/2024 
12/29/23 

16:00 
1/8/24 
10:15 

3264 B Rd 

Copper electrical wires and tools were taken from 
a container. Complainant stated that he feels that 
two former employees may be responsible for the 
theft  due to past unusual incidents. No 
CCTV/witnesses. 

24024550 1/11/2024 
12/23/23 

12:00 
1/2/24 
12:00 

1666 C Rd 
Complainant stated that between 12/23/23 and 
1/3/24 unknown persons broke into his unlocked 
storage shed and fifth wheel trailer.  
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Burglary Vehicle: 
 

REPORT # 
DATE 

REPORTED 
DATE/TIME 

FROM 
DATE/TIME 

TO 
ADDRESS NOTATION 

24023788 1/10/2024 
1/7/24 
15:00 

1/9/24 
18:30 

3761 C Rd 

2024 Silver Airstream Trailer FL #BV87CN: 
Unknown subjects pried open the front window 
and entered the unoccupied trailer. Several Items 
were taken. Latents and DNA swabs were taken. 

 
Larceny: 
 

REPORT # 
DATE 

REPORTED 
DATE/TIME 

FROM 
DATE/TIME 

TO 
ADDRESS NOTATION 

24021073 01/01/24 
12/27/23 

16:00 
1/1/24  
8:15 

12881 
Marcella Blvd 

Decal stolen from vehicle parked in front of 
residence. 

24041448 03/07/24 
3/6/24 
23:20 

3/6/24 
23:30 

15389 
Southern 

Blvd / El Car 
Wash 

(4) Metal poles taken from outside the business 
behind the dumpster. CCTV available. 

24044892 03/19/24 
3/19/24 

0:02 
3/19/24 

0:04 

15589 
Southern 
Blvd / 7 
Eleven 

(2) Bottles of beer were stolen from the store. 
CCTV captured the incident. 

 
Stolen Vehicle: 
 

REPORT # 
DATE 

REPORTED 
DATE/TIME 

FROM 
DATE/TIME 

TO 
ADDRESS NOTATION 

24027255 01/19/24 
1/19/24 

2:00 
1/19/24 

2:08 
12870 

Compton Rd 

2019 White Ford F-250 FL #Z80ATD: CCTV 
captured an unknown male entering 
complainant’s property, and then the truck exiting 
out of the gate with the driver’s side door open. 

24033432 02/11/24 
2/10/24 
21:30 

2/11/24 
7:15 

13559 24Th 
CT N/ 

Loxahatchee 
Groves 

2022 Gray BMW X3 FL #FD33M: unlocked 
vehicle taken from complainant's driveway. Keys 
were inside the car. No CCTV.  

24035116 02/16/24 
11/1/23 
12:00 

2/16/24 
12:00 

14581 
Southern 
Blvd/ Al's 

Auto Repair 

2021 Silver\Orange U-Haul Trailer KS 
#U1373KS: Stolen from complainant's business 
parking lot. No CCTV. 
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Vandalism: 
 

REPORT # 
DATE 

REPORTED 
DATE/TIME 

FROM 
DATE/TIME 

TO 
ADDRESS NOTATION 

24021421 01/02/24 
1/2/24 
14:30 

1/2/24 
15:30 

3410 A Rd 
Unknown suspect/s caused minor damage to the 
victim’s fence. 

24023286 1/8/2024 
1/8/2024 

15:40 
1/8/2024 

15:50 

15625 
Southern 

Blvd / Publix 

Damage to the front right and rear left tires of the 
complainant's car. Complainant alleged that it all 
started over a road rage incident. 

24035349 02/17/24 
2/16/24 
21:00 

2/17/24 
7:00 

248 C Rd/ 
Loxahatchee 

Groves 

Damage to the front windshield and passenger 
rear window of an unlocked truck. No CCTV. 

24039954 03/03/24 
3/2/24 
14:00 

3/3/24  
9:45 

2226 F Rd 

Unknown person(s) vandalized the complainant's 
mailbox and damaged its numbers and the bricks 
surrounding it. Complainant mentioned of another 
incident that occurred a few months ago in which 
her garbage can was tossed into the canal. She 
doesn't know who may be responsible but 
reported having issues with her neighbor's 
caretaker because of chickens she has on her 
property. 

24042617 03/11/24 
3/11/24 
14:25 

3/11/24 
14:35 

15673 
Southern 

Blvd 
Vehicle was keyed. No CCTV/Witnesses. 

 
 

 

 

15845 Southern Boulevard, Loxahatchee, FL 33470 
All CAD Incidents (excluding 10-61s) 

 

Data Source: Motorola Premier 1 

Incident Type Incident Count 

911 Hang-up 4 

Alarm Government 1 

Conduct Investigation 1 

Environmental Crime 1 

Special Detail 1 

Total 8 
 

There were no cases for the months of January-March 2024. 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Note: P1 is a dynamic system. Meaning that numbers can change from what was previously reported in 
the event there is a location or call type re-classification/modification. 
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Southern Blvd and B Rd - Publix Plaza 

All CAD Incidents excluding self–initiated calls 
 

Data Source: Crimeview Dashboard 

Incident Type Incident Count 

911 Hang-up 6 

Abandoned Vehicle 1 

Accidental Injury 1 

Alarm Misc/Municipality 6 

Animal Call 1 

Asst To Another Department 1 

Civil Matter 1 

Contact 1 

Disturbance 2 

Disturbance Armed 1 

Domestic 1 

Forgery/Counterfeit 1 

Lost/Found Property 3 

Man Down/Sick Person 2 

Motor Vehicle Crash 1 

Motor Vehicle Crash With Injuries 1 

Police Service Call 2 

Serving Civil Process 1 

Shoplifting 1 

Shoplifting In Progress 1 

Special Detail 1 

Suspicious Incident 1 

Suspicious Vehicle 3 

Theft/Larceny 1 

Trespassing 1 

Unwanted Guest 5 

Vandalism 2 

Welfare Check 1 

Total 50 
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Publix Plaza Incidents Map 

 

 


