

PBSO District 17 The Town of Loxahatchee Groves



Quarterly Report: January - March 2024

Calls for Service	Monthly
Business / Residence Checks (Self-Initiated)	2,371
Traffic Stops (Self-Initiated)	536
Calls for Service (Excluding 1050's & 1061's)	585
All CAD Calls - Total	3,492

Traffic Summary	Monthly
Written Warnings	386
Verbal Warnings	83
Citations	157
Total	626

Data Source: Motorola Premier 1 / TraCS *Omit Miscellaneous Calls

<u>Summary:</u> During the month of March, there were **3,492** generated calls within the district and **83%** of these calls were self-initiated.

Crimes	Monthly
Homicide	0
Robbery	0
Sexual Assault	2
Shooting	1
Stabbing	0
Burglary Business	0
Burglary Construction	1
Burglary Residential	3
Burglary Vehicle	1
Larceny	3
Stolen Vehicles	3
Stolen Vehicle Recoveries	0
Vandalism	5
Fire (Arson only)	0
Total	19

Note: P1 is a dynamic system. Meaning that numbers can change from what was previously reported in the event there is a location or call type re-classification/modification.

Sexual Assault:

REPORT #	DATE REPORTED	DATE/TIME FROM	DATE/TIME TO	ADDRESS	NOTATION
24024127	1/11/2024	1/1/1998 0:00	1/1/2000 0:00	14842 April Dr	Delayed repot. Victim reported that the suspect sexually battered her when she was twelve or thirteen years old. Related to an ongoing investigation (case #23-093667). Victim services was alerted to this new allegation.
24039384	03/01/24	2/28/24 21:00	2/28/24 23:00	13836 23rd CT N	Juvenile victim reported that her father's girlfriend's 14-year-old son made an improper attempt to touch her when she was staying at their home. DCF notified. TOT SVU.

Shooting:

REPORT #	DATE REPORTED	DATE/TIME FROM	DATE/TIME TO	ADDRESS	NOTATION
24026784	1/19/2024	1/19/24 23:28	1/20/24 1:30	14593 Southern Blvd / La Hacienda	Unknown subject shot three (3) rounds into the ground outside La Hacienda nightclub. A witness identified the potential suspect as someone who frequents the club. No injuries. CCTV and casings were recovered. CBA.

Burglary Construction:

REPORT #	DATE REPORTED	DATE/TIME FROM	DATE/TIME TO	ADDRESS	NOTATION
24029778	01/30/24	1/29/24 0:00	1/30/24 6:30	15457 Southern Blvd	Unknown subject(s) pried open a container at the construction site and removed power tools. Suspect(s) also entered the open building and cut a metal stud to remove the portable generator that was chained to it. Latents were negative. Pending for possible CCTV in the area.

Burglary Residential:

REPORT#	DATE REPORTED	DATE/TIME FROM	DATE/TIME TO	ADDRESS	NOTATION
24021863	01/03/24	12/18/23 18:00	12/25/23 8:00	14792 Tangerine Dr	Unknown suspects entered the residence and took some items. Complainant stated that the residence was left open due to the presence of workers on the property at all hours. House key was also missing. There is no CCTV.
24023138	1/8/2024	12/29/23 16:00	1/8/24 10:15	3264 B Rd	Copper electrical wires and tools were taken from a container. Complainant stated that he feels that two former employees may be responsible for the theft due to past unusual incidents. No CCTV/witnesses.
24024550	1/11/2024	12/23/23 12:00	1/2/24 12:00	1666 C Rd	Complainant stated that between 12/23/23 and 1/3/24 unknown persons broke into his unlocked storage shed and fifth wheel trailer.

Burglary Vehicle:

REPORT #	DATE REPORTED	DATE/TIME FROM	DATE/TIME TO	ADDRESS	NOTATION
24023788	1/10/2024	1/7/24 15:00	1/9/24 18:30	3761 C Rd	2024 Silver Airstream Trailer FL #BV87CN: Unknown subjects pried open the front window and entered the unoccupied trailer. Several Items were taken. Latents and DNA swabs were taken.

Larceny:

REPORT #	DATE REPORTED	DATE/TIME FROM	DATE/TIME TO	ADDRESS	NOTATION
24021073	01/01/24	12/27/23 16:00	1/1/24 8:15	12881 Marcella Blvd	Decal stolen from vehicle parked in front of residence.
24041448	03/07/24	3/6/24 23:20	3/6/24 23:30	15389 Southern Blvd / El Car Wash	(4) Metal poles taken from outside the business behind the dumpster. CCTV available.
24044892	03/19/24	3/19/24 0:02	3/19/24 0:04	15589 Southern Blvd / 7 Eleven	(2) Bottles of beer were stolen from the store. CCTV captured the incident.

Stolen Vehicle:

REPORT#	DATE REPORTED	DATE/TIME FROM	DATE/TIME TO	ADDRESS	NOTATION
24027255	01/19/24	1/19/24 2:00	1/19/24 2:08	12870 Compton Rd	2019 White Ford F-250 FL #Z80ATD: CCTV captured an unknown male entering complainant's property, and then the truck exiting out of the gate with the driver's side door open.
24033432	02/11/24	2/10/24 21:30	2/11/24 7:15	13559 24Th CT N/ Loxahatchee Groves	2022 Gray BMW X3 FL #FD33M: unlocked vehicle taken from complainant's driveway. Keys were inside the car. No CCTV.
24035116	02/16/24	11/1/23 12:00	2/16/24 12:00	14581 Southern Blvd/ Al's Auto Repair	2021 Silver\Orange U-Haul Trailer KS #U1373KS: Stolen from complainant's business parking lot. No CCTV.

Vandalism:

REPORT #	DATE REPORTED	DATE/TIME FROM	DATE/TIME TO	ADDRESS	NOTATION
24021421	01/02/24	1/2/24 14:30	1/2/24 15:30	3410 A Rd	Unknown suspect/s caused minor damage to the victim's fence.
24023286	1/8/2024	1/8/2024 15:40	1/8/2024 15:50	15625 Southern Blvd / Publix	Damage to the front right and rear left tires of the complainant's car. Complainant alleged that it all started over a road rage incident.
24035349	02/17/24	2/16/24 21:00	2/17/24 7:00	248 C Rd/ Loxahatchee Groves	Damage to the front windshield and passenger rear window of an unlocked truck. No CCTV.
24039954	03/03/24	3/2/24 14:00	3/3/24 9:45	2226 F Rd	Unknown person(s) vandalized the complainant's mailbox and damaged its numbers and the bricks surrounding it. Complainant mentioned of another incident that occurred a few months ago in which her garbage can was tossed into the canal. She doesn't know who may be responsible but reported having issues with her neighbor's caretaker because of chickens she has on her property.
24042617	03/11/24	3/11/24 14:25	3/11/24 14:35	15673 Southern Blvd	Vehicle was keyed. No CCTV/Witnesses.



15845 Southern Boulevard, Loxahatchee, FL 33470 All CAD Incidents (excluding 10-61s)

Data Source: Motorola Premier 1

Incident Type	Incident Count
911 Hang-up	4
Alarm Government	1
Conduct Investigation	1
Environmental Crime	1
Special Detail	1
Total	8

There were no cases for the months of January-March 2024.

Note: P1 is a dynamic system. Meaning that numbers can change from what was previously reported in the event there is a location or call type re-classification/modification.

Southern Blvd and B Rd - Publix Plaza All CAD Incidents excluding self-initiated calls

Data Source: Crimeview Dashboard

Incident Type	Incident Count
911 Hang-up	6
Abandoned Vehicle	1
Accidental Injury	1
Alarm Misc/Municipality	6
Animal Call	1
Asst To Another Department	1
Civil Matter	1
Contact	1
Disturbance	2
Disturbance Armed	1
Domestic	1
Forgery/Counterfeit	1
Lost/Found Property	3
Man Down/Sick Person	2
Motor Vehicle Crash	1
Motor Vehicle Crash With Injuries	1
Police Service Call	2
Serving Civil Process	1
Shoplifting	1
Shoplifting In Progress	1
Special Detail	1
Suspicious Incident	1
Suspicious Vehicle	3
Theft/Larceny	1
Trespassing	1
Unwanted Guest	5
Vandalism	2
Welfare Check	1
Total	50

Publix Plaza Incidents Map

